Maxi-Core® Baluns
                           Formed Aluminum Case               Cast Aluminum Case                  Formed Aluminum Case
DXE-BAL-INS Rev 8
DXE-BAL050-Series  1:1 Ratio
DXE-BAL100-Series  2:1 Ratio
DXE-BAL200-Series  4:1 Ratio
DXE-BAL300-Series 6:1 Ratio
DXE-BAL450-Series 9:1 Ratio

 Force equal currents for maximum efficiency and better patterns
 Exhibit an increased operating bandwidth over other baluns
 Allow for use of antenna tuner and maximum power amplifier without damage ("T" baluns only)
 Reduce transmit RFI and receive noise
 Unbalanced output uses PTFE/silver SO-239 connector
 Handle high power (up to 10 kW per published spec) with minimum energy loss
 Mounted in sturdy aluminum boxes designed for outdoor use
 Convenient mounting holes
 Perform at the highest levels of efficiency in transmit or receive applications
 Balanced input uses ceramic insulators with stainless steel hardware
DX Engineering Maxi-Core® Balun Selection Chart
Antenna Types Suggested Balun(s)
Dipole, coax fed, resonant  DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
Dipole, double extended  DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
Dipole, folded, 300 ohm feed  DXE-BAL300-H10-A
Dipole, folded, coax fed, resonant  DXE-BAL300-H10-A
Dipole, folded, multi-wire  DXE-BAL450-H10-A
Dipole, folded, non-resonant  DXE-BAL300-H10-A
Dipole, folded, two-wire  DXE-BAL200-H10-A DXE-BAL200-H11-C
Dipole, inverted vee, non-resonant  DXE-BAL050H10AT DXE-BAL050H11CT
Dipole, inverted vee, resonant  DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
Dipole, ladder line fed, non-resonant  DXE-BAL050H10AT DXE-BAL050H11CT
Dipole, linear load, ladder line fed   DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
Dipole, long, non-resonant   DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
Dipole, multi-band resonant   DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
Dipole, off-center fed (80/20 OCF)   DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
Dipole, snake type, ladder line fed   DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
Dipole, trap   DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
Doublet, multi-band, ladder line fed   DXE-BAL050H10AT DXE-BAL050H11CT
Horizontal vee doublet   DXE-BAL450-H10-A
Inverted vee, coax fed, resonant   DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
Log periodic, 150-250 ohm feedpoint   DXE-BAL200-H10-A DXE-BAL200-H11-C
Log periodic, 50 ohm, direct coax feed   DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
Log periodic, 75-150 ohm feed   DXE-BAL100-H11-C
Long wire with ground system   DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
Loop, horizontal, coax fed   DXE-BAL200-H10-A DXE-BAL200-H11-C
Loop, horizontal, non-resonant   DXE-BAL050H10AT DXE-BAL050H11CT
Loop, terminated, resonant (rhombic)   DXE-BAL600-H10-A
Loop, vertical, non-resonant   DXE-BAL050H10AT DXE-BAL050H11CT
Loop, vertical, resonant, coax feed   DXE-BAL100-H11-C
Matched 450 ohm systems   DXE-BAL450-H10-A
Multi-band, ladder line fed   DXE-BAL050H10AT DXE-BAL050H11CT
Multi-band, remote balun   DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
Quad - 100 ohm feed   DXE-BAL100-H11-C
Rhombic, resonant   DXE-BAL600-H10-A
Rhombic, terminated   DXE-BAL600-H10-A
Unipole, folded, resonant   DXE-BAL100-H11-C
Unipole, multi-wire   DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
V-beams, resonant   DXE-BAL600-H10-A
V-beams, terminated   DXE-BAL600-H10-A
Windom, balanced feed   DXE-BAL450-H10-A
Windom, conventional single wire   DXE-BAL200H10AT DXE-BAL200H11CT
Yagi, 100 ohm feedpoint   DXE-BAL100-H11-C
Yagi, 200 ohm feedpoint (KT-34, X-7)   DXE-BAL200-H10-A DXE-BAL200-H11-C
Yagi, 50 ohm, direct coax feed   DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
Yagi, gamma matched   DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A
Yagi, hairpin/beta matched   DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
Yagi, trap tri-bander   DXE-BAL050-H05-A DXE-BAL050-H10-A DXE-BAL050-H11-C
DX Engineering Maxi-Core® Balun Case Style Chart
DX Engineering
Balun Part Number
Ratio
CW
Power
Rating
SSB
Power
Rating
Impedance
Case
Style
Figure Weight Comments
DXE-BAL050-H05-A 1:1 2kW 5kW 50 Ω Formed 1 1.7 lb
DXE-BAL050-H10-A 1:1 5kW 10kW 50 Ω Formed 2 2.3 lb
DXE-BAL050-H11-C 1:1 10kW 10kW+ 50 Ω Cast 3 2.8 lb
DXE-BAL050H10AT 1:1 5kW 10kW 50 Ω Formed 2 2.9 lb Designed to work with Tuner
DXE-BAL050H11CT 1:1 10kW 10kW+ 50 Ω Cast 3 2.8 lb Designed to work with Tuner
DXE-BAL100-H11-C 2:1 10kW 10kW+ 50 Ω Cast 4 3.7 lb
DXE-BAL200-H10-A 4:1 5kW 10kW 200 Ω Formed 2 2.4 lb
DXE-BAL200-H11-C 4:1 10kW 10kW+ 200 Ω Cast 4 3.6 lb
DXE-BAL200H10AT 4:1 5kW 10kW 200 Ω Formed 2 2.9 lb Designed to work with Tuner
DXE-BAL200H11CT 4:1 10kW 10kW+ 200 Ω Cast 4 3.6 lb Designed to work with Tuner
DXE-BAL300-H10-A 6:1 5kW 10kW 300 Ω Formed 2 2.9 lb
DXE-BAL450-H10-A 9:1 5kW 10kW 450 Ω Formed 2 2.9 lb
DXE-BAL600-H10-A 12:1 5kW 10kW 600 Ω Formed 2 2.9 lb
Frequency Range is 1.8 through 30 MHz.             Top termination is 10-32 studs with Wing Nuts.             SO-239 Coaxial Cable Connection.

Are For DX Engineering Ladder Line
0.91 (450Ω ladder) 0.88 (300Ω ladder)
1.8 260 220 62.2 60.0
3.5 134 110 32.0 30.9
5.3 88 76 21.1 20.4
7 67 55 16.0 15.4
10.1 46 41 11.1 10.7
14 33 29 8.0 7.7
18 26 22 6.2 6.0
21 22 19 5.2 5.1
24 20 - 4.7 4.5
28 17 - 4.0 3.9
Table 1 - Feedline Length for Multi-band Dipoles
 Formula for Half-Wave Dipole:
123 = 1/8-Wavelength Factor,   Freq = Frequency in MHz,
                                0.88 = Velocity Factor of DXE-LL300 300 Ω Ladder Feedline
A feedline made in the appropriate electrical length closely duplicates the antenna feedpoint impedance
which, in these cases, makes it easier to match a 50 Ω impedance. Avoid using coax for antennas with an
SWR of more than 5:1 due to the high loss of coax under these circumstances as well as high current and
voltage potential.

stainless steel hardware to build an antenna system using any combination of wire and feedline without the need
to solder.
DXE-CSR8X-1 and DXE-CSR213-1 are coaxial Cable Strain Relief kits especially designed to be used with DX
Engineering Baluns.  The DXE-CSR8X-1 includes clamps for RG-8X coaxial cable and the DXE-CSR213-1 includes
clamps for RG-213 coaxial cable.  Coaxial cable is heavy. If not properly restrained, the weight of cable can cause a failure
in your feed line connection and in some cases the cable can pull completely out of the PL-259 connector.  The DXE-CSR
Cable Strain Relief kits are designed with corrosion-resistant aluminum and use stainless steel hardware. These kits are very
durable and will ensure cable strain is relieved to keep you on the air.
DXE-CSR8X-1  Cable Strain Relief Kit, For RG-8X sized coaxial cable
DXE-CSR213-1  Cable Strain Relief Kit, For RG-213 sized coaxial cable
300 Ω Ladder Line
DX Engineering offers high-quality, 300 Ω ladder line rated for full legal transmit power. Each conductor is 18 gauge
consisting of 19 strands of copper clad steel wire, resulting in a Velocity Factor of 0.88. This ladder line is ideal for
use with multi-band dipoles or other multi-band antennas and is recommended when using our tuner baluns. We
use the same line with the DX Engineering Multi-band Dipole antennas
DXE-LL300-1C Ladder Line, 300 ohm, #18 - 19 strand, 100 feet
DXE-LL300-2C Ladder Line, 300 ohm, #18 - 19 strand, 200 feet
DXE-LL300-3C Ladder Line, 300 ohm, #18 - 19 strand, 300 feet
DXE-LL300-4C Ladder Line, 300 ohm, #18 - 19 strand, 400 feet
DXE-LL300-5C Ladder Line, 300 ohm, #18 - 19 strand, 500 feet
javascript:openpopup('ShowProdImage.asp?URL=http://www.dxengineering.com/images/prod/Balun_Bar.jpg',350,245);
SYN Antenna Support Rope
SYN Double-braided Polyester ropes are not weakened by decay or mildew and provide excellent resistance to abrasion.
The color sealed black polyester yarn used in the braided jacket also protects the cord from damage due to ultra-violet
light.
SYN-DBR-94-100 3/32 in. Diameter, Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 100 ft. Roll
SYN-DBR-94-1000 3/32 in. Diameter Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 1000' roll
SYN-DBR-125-100 1/8 in. Diameter, Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 100 ft. Roll
SYN-DBR-187-100 3/16 in. Diameter, Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 100 ft. Roll
SYN-DBR-187-350 3/16 in. Diameter, Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 350 ft. Roll
SYN-DBR-187-500 3/16 in. Diameter, Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 500 ft. Roll
SYN-DBR-312-100 5/16 in. Diameter, Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 100 ft. Roll
SYN-DBR-312-500 5/16 in. Diameter, Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 500 ft. Roll
SYN-DBR-437-500 7/16 in. Diameter, Double-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 500 ft. Roll
TES-2155 - 3M Temflex™ 2155 Rubber Splicing Tape
Conformable self-fusing rubber electrical insulating tape.  It is designed for low voltage electrical insulating and moisture
sealing applications.  For outdoor use, it should be protected from UV deterioration with an overwrap of TRM-06132
TES-06132 - Scotch